# OP \$40.00 2661698

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter James Haselhurst		05/03/2017	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cultor Pty Ltd
Street Address:	18 Graylands Road
City:	Claremont WA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6010
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2661698	GRYPHON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.408.4000

**Email:** docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kramer

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GRYPHON DEED OF TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=GRYPHON DEED OF TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0311

### **DEED OF TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT**

### PETER JAMES HASELHURST (also known as PETER HASELHURST) (Assignor)

Of: 2 WALBA WAY

**SWANBOURNE WA 6010** 

**AUSTRALIA** 

(previously at CLAREMONT, WESTERN AUSTRALIA (6010) AU)

hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee absolutely all his right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Rights (including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend and appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief, and to retain any damages recovered, in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the Assigned Rights, whether occurring before, on, or after the Effective Date) to:

# CULTOR PTY LTD, ACN 009 111 666, an Australian corporation (Assignee)

Of: 18 GRAYLANDS ROAD

**CLAREMONT WA 6010** 

**AUSTRALIA** 

with effect from the Effective Date.

**Assigned Rights** means all of the Intellectual Property Rights owned by the Assignor in the Trade Mark and any associated intellectual property rights and goodwill in the Business.

Business means the Gryphon Hockey business promoted at www.gryphonhockey.com.

Effective Date means 3rd of May 2017.

Intellectual Property Rights means such rights as may subsist in the Trade Mark, including all goodwill associated with the Trade Mark, the right to use, or authorise the use of, the Trade Mark and the right to enforce the Trade Mark.

Trade Mark means the trade marks listed in the table below:

Trade Mark No.	Jurisdiction	Trade Mark Description	Class(es)	Status
001911791	European Union	GRYPHON	28	Registered
2661698	United States of America	GRYPHON	28	Registered
2003/12806	South Africa	GRYPHON	25	Registered
2003/08122	South Africa	GRYPHON	28	Registered
4546298	Japan	GRYPHON	28	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0312

# **Executed as a Deed**

Date: 03-05 -17.

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

**SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED** by Peter James Haselhurst in the presence of:

PETER SAMES HASCULLUEST Name	Signature of Peter James Haselhurst
Lucas Serestae  Name of Witness in full	Signature of Witness
Date: 03-05-17'	
Executed by Cultor Pty Ltd (ACN 009 111 666) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 by or in the presence of:	
J-K Pell	<u>佐穀</u> 風砂
Signature of Director	Signature of Director or Secretary
JONA THON PETTERSON	Voshinavi Sashik; Name of Director or Secretary in full
Name of Director in full	Name of Director or Secretary in full

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0313